Administrative Authorization Application
Portland, Maine
Planning and Urban Development Department, Planning Division
, I
PROJECT NAME: ...:SAVIAI~&l~k tPP~~£Nr,7< y /yp.R~I/~e..N.r.::r_
. ,I14PS2~ :BLO~/
PROJECT ADDRESS: rWLCdLf/1l. P"Az..-f-E."~rt,+AJi:L CHART/BLOCK/LOT: iDA£, C.~-L 33
~ ffAfJ 32 /31"CJ:..1

I. Drawing required for production
2. Field bending allowed only on fixtures without C-channel
ORDERING INFORMATION
MK-0809
VERSION
~
SC = Stainless ~
Steel Channel
NC = No Channel
CHANNELLENGTH
2F = 2 Feet
4F = 4 Feet
6F = 6 Feet
8F = 8 Feet
CL = Custom Length
TT = 2 Foot Cunable
PC = Outside Corner
BE = Bend - Easy
BN = Bend - Convex
BV = Bend - Concave
COLOR HOUSING
BW = B''''' II s Ive' I
TEA = Teal
GRN = Green
CLASS VOLTAGE
~-~
~Trim ~24V
Specification sheets are subject to change
without notice. For the most recent version,
please refer to www.i1ight-tech.com.
iLight Technologies· 118 South 'Clinton, Suite 370 • Chicago, IL 60661 • T 312.876.8630 • F 312.876.8631 • www.i1ight-tech.com
Plexineon Color Series • Cool Colors
•
(~!c!g~I
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Width & Height Housing Mounting
• 0.SS"(14mm)w x 1.3S"(34mm)h with C-channel • Stainless steel spring mounted clips
..J • UV and impact resistant acrylic diffuser • Clips to be 2" (51 mm) in from end of piece and no
<3 • UV resistant plastic channel more than 2' (610mm) maximum between clips
• Stainless steel C-channel for mechanical
Z support Power Supply Weight«
I • Electronic (Advance) Power Supply is 2 Ibs. (0.9 kg)
0 Minimum Piece Spacing • Outdoor Magnetic Hybrid Power Supply is 9 Ibs.
W
:2 • Linear (end to end) =3/S" (I Omm) (4 kg)
• Parallel (edge to edge) =1" (2Smm)
"The minimum space for ventilation surrounding the Power Supply Dimensions
Plexineon product is 1.0~ This distance should be maintained • Electronic (Advance) =9.50" x 1.18" x 1.70"
on the three sides, left and right of the product as well as in (242mm X 30mm X 43mm)front of product. Other configurations subject \0 specific
application testing. • Outdoor Magnetic Hybrid= I 1.25" x 3.25" x 3.36"
(286mm x 83mm X 8Smm)
Load Voltage DC Cable
..J 24VDC • 14 AWG, PVC/Nylon Type TC 600 Volt power and
<3 control cable or equivalent
a: Load Current • FT-4 fire rating
.- 108 mA/foot at 24VDC (354 mA/meter) • Class 2 wiring system
0 2.59 watts/foot (8.50 watts/meter) • Connectors: Molex 5plashproof - JI5 D0203 52
W
..J
W Maximum Run Length Electrical Tips
32 feet (9.7Sm) with an iLight approved power • Only use iLight approved power supplies
supply • Do not cut non-cuttable pieces
..J Operating Temperature Range Certification
~ _25°C to 50°C (_13°F to 122"F) • Plexineon is MetLabs listed. MetLabs is a
Z Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory
W Storage Temperature Range:2 (NRTL). Complies with UL 1598 and CSA
Z _25°C to 75°C (-13°F to 167°F) c22.2 No. 250 in Luminaire,Wet location listed.
0 • Power Supplies are RU listed. RU stands fora:
> Recognized Components by Underwriters
Z Laboratory.
W
2 iLight Technologies· 118 South Clinton, Suite 370 • Chicago, IL 60661 • T 312.876.8630 • F 312.876.863 [ • www.ilight-tech.com